
Northwest Community Hospital 
  CARS Meeting Minutes    

Wednesday, May 14th, 2025 
In Person & TEAMS Meeting 

 
 
Meeting Attendees: Recorded via TEAMS and sign-in sheet created.  

 
 

TOPIC 
 

 
TIMELINE 

 
RECOMMENDATIONS/ 

ACTIONS 
 

FOLLOW
-UP/ 

PERSON 
& DATE 

 
Members / 
Guests 
 
May Agenda 
 
 
Approve April 
Minutes 
 
Open Issues 
 
RASS 
 
 
 
PCR Deletion & 
Run count for 
billing 
 
 
 
 
 

 
@ 0903 
 
 
@ 0902 
 
 
@ 0904 
 
 
 
 
@ 0905 
 
 
 
@ 0908 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
General Membership –  
 
 
Emailed on 5-13-25 for review.  Subsequent email was sent to P. Dyer for posting to the 
website. 
 
April minutes distributed on 5-12-25 and will stand approved as previously read. 
 
 
 
 
RASS will be moved into the Vitals Power Tool.  There will be visibility rules to establish 
the Modified RASS (BHE) and also Sedation RASS that show in the tool along with 
validation rule that will require  
 
Looking to start a scheduled task in Elite for PCR’s that are non-valid or marked “delete 
please” We and met with some local reps up at Connect to move this process along. IT 
has already set up end of the year billing that would ignore training runs and any non-
valid patient statuses.  IT would also notify agencies when they would be doing these so 
preparations could be made to comply by a certain date.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Klein 
Sennett 
 
 
 
 
Klein 
 
 
 
Klein 
Bill T 



Northwest Community Hospital 
  CARS Meeting Minutes    

Wednesday, May 14th, 2025 
In Person & TEAMS Meeting 

 

 

Connect 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
Defib Values 
 
 
 
 
SAMC with HIH 
possibility 
 
 
EMSMC 
 
 
 
Next Gen 
Report Writer 
 
Patrick Sennett 
Update 
 
Next Meeting 
 
Adjournment 

@ 0927 
 
 
 
 
 
@ 0940 
 
 
 
 
@ 0946 
 
 
 
@ 1005 
 
 
 
@ 1010 
 
 
@ 1011 
 
 
@ 1014 
 
@ 1015 
 

Reports from Klein, Pacific and Sennett on the Connect Conference.  Most of the 
discussion talked how IT was trying to do more with existing customers instead of trying 
to recruit new ones.  Tending to user voice requests of at least one per cycle.  This then 
led into NextGen Report Writer layout and usability which appears to be limited.  The 
use of a mini connect could be beneficial for users that want to know more about  
 
Defib electricity values were put back into the CPR Adult tool.  It might have been 
removed thinking that everyone downloads from the monitor.  LRFPD do not make it a 
habit of downloading from the monitor.  CARS will reactivate Zoll energy selections 
upon completion of the meeting. 
 
CARS will be waiting for future updates regarding this service.  P. Dyer added that this 
was brought on by SFD as they were having billing issues with regards to SAMC & 
ABMC. 
 
Briefly discussed EMSMC and some of the return from provider calls that were being 
sent back for correction in documentation.  Some of these PCR do not need correction 
and it should be on billing to correct the criteria they using to filter these PCR’s out. 
 
System admins as of now can only see this module 
 
 
Patrick talked about Connect and it challenges IT is having with it 
 
 
June 11th, 2025 (Gold/3rd Shift) 
 
Motion to adjourn 1st by Bill T. & 2nd Huh 
 
Minutes submitted by Secretary J. Klein 

Sennett 
Klein 
 
 
 
 
Klein 
Burnell 
 
 
 
Klein 
Sennett 
 
 
Klein 
 
 
 
Sennett 


