Northwest Community Hospital CARS Meeting Minutes Wednesday, May 14th, 2025 In Person & TEAMS Meeting

Meeting Attendees: *Recorded via TEAMS* and sign-in sheet created.

Τορις	TIMELINE	RECOMMENDATIONS/ ACTIONS	Follow -Up/ Person & Date
Members / Guests	@ 0903	General Membership –	
May Agenda	@ 0902	Emailed on 5-13-25 for review. Subsequent email was sent to P. Dyer for posting to the website.	
Approve April Minutes	@ 0904	April minutes distributed on 5-12-25 and will stand approved as previously read.	
Open Issues			
RASS	@ 0905	RASS will be moved into the Vitals Power Tool. There will be visibility rules to establish the Modified RASS (BHE) and also Sedation RASS that show in the tool along with validation rule that will require	Klein Sennett
PCR Deletion & Run count for billing	@ 0908	Looking to start a scheduled task in Elite for PCR's that are non-valid or marked "delete please" We and met with some local reps up at Connect to move this process along. IT has already set up end of the year billing that would ignore training runs and any non-valid patient statuses. IT would also notify agencies when they would be doing these so preparations could be made to comply by a certain date.	Klein
			Klein Bill T

Northwest Community Hospital CARS Meeting Minutes Wednesday, May 14th, 2025 In Person & TEAMS Meeting

Connect 2025	@ 0927	Reports from Klein, Pacific and Sennett on the Connect Conference. Most of the discussion talked how IT was trying to do more with existing customers instead of trying to recruit new ones. Tending to user voice requests of at least one per cycle. This then led into NextGen Report Writer layout and usability which appears to be limited. The use of a mini connect could be beneficial for users that want to know more about	Sennett Klein
Defib Values	@ 0940	Defib electricity values were put back into the CPR Adult tool. It might have been removed thinking that everyone downloads from the monitor. LRFPD do not make it a habit of downloading from the monitor. CARS will reactivate Zoll energy selections upon completion of the meeting.	Klein Burnell
SAMC with HIH possibility	@ 0946	CARS will be waiting for future updates regarding this service. P. Dyer added that this was brought on by SFD as they were having billing issues with regards to SAMC & ABMC.	Klein Sennett
EMSMC	@ 1005	Briefly discussed EMSMC and some of the return from provider calls that were being sent back for correction in documentation. Some of these PCR do not need correction and it should be on billing to correct the criteria they using to filter these PCR's out.	Klein
Next Gen Report Writer	@ 1010	System admins as of now can only see this module	Sennett
Patrick Sennett Update	@ 1011	Patrick talked about Connect and it challenges IT is having with it	
Next Meeting	@ 1014	June 11 th , 2025 (Gold/3 rd Shift)	
Adjournment	@ 1015	Motion to adjourn 1 st by Bill T. & 2 nd Huh	
		Minutes submitted by Secretary J. Klein	